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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 420 420 420 420

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students = No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 1080 201 1281 1253 7 21 324 414 90 0 0 648

Program(s)]


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2012-13) 300 255 (2013-14) 100 (2015-16) 337 17 120000 (One Lakh 10
Twenty Thousand
Only)
(2013-14) 300 299 (2014-15) 74 (2016-17) 286 19 120000 (One Lakh 13
Twenty Thousand
Only)
(2014-15) 420 408 (2015-16) 108 (2017-18) 418 48 144000 (One Lakh 18

Fourty Four
Thousand Only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

284893 (Two Lakh Eighty Four Tho
usand Eight Hundred Ninety three
Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

618923 (Six Lakh Eighteen Thousan
d Nine Hundred Twenty Three Onl

y)

47331701 (Four Crore Seventy Thr
ee lakh Thirty One Thousand Seve
n Hundred One only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

329333 (Three Lakh Twenty Nine T
housand Three Hundred Thirty Thr
ee Only)

700332 (Seven Lakh Three Hundre
d Thirty Two Only)

0 (Zero)

7300092 (Seventy Three Lakh Ninet

y Two)

45305990 (Four Crore Fifty Three la

kh Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ni
nety Only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

326785 (Three Lakh Twenty Six Tho
usand Seven Hundred Eighty Five
Only)

10416126 (One Crore Four Lakh Six
teen Thousand One Hundred Twen
ty Six Only)

0 (Zero)

12099045 (One Crore Twenty Lakh
Ninety Nine Thousand Forty Five O

nly)

41026253 (Four Crore Ten Lakh Tw
enty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fi
fty Three only)



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running 31368491 (Three Crore Thirteen La 30226876 (Three Crore Two Lakh T 27519624 (Two Crore Seventy Five
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) kh Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hund = wenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred = Lakh Ninteen Thousand Six Hundr

red Ninety One Only) Seventy Six Only) ed Twenty Four Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 109667 (One Lakh Nine Thousand 86361 (Eighty Six Thousand Three 94416 (Ninety Four Thousand Four
Six Hundred Sixty Seven) Hundred Sixty One Only) Hundred Sixteen Only)
IPR
Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details



Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

11

735890

Seven Lacks Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred

Ninty Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

10

1123235

rty Five Only

Eleven Lacks Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Thi

2015-16

15

519900

dred Only

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age
1 Nayak Archana Manan 34
2 Jain Ashish 31

Omprakash

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience
(In Months)

146

120

Is Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Five Lacks Nineteen Thousand Nine Hun

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Not available

Joining
Date

01-08-
2012

01-07-
2013

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Tailor Megha
kamleshkumar

Patel Bhavesh
Shankarbhai

Patel Vibhuti
Pareshbhai

Tandel Kenal D
Patel Brijesh
Umeshchandra

Desai Mansi

Kishorbhai

Naik Khyati K

Patel Dhaval Kantilal

Tandel Daksh Ratilal

Naik Mihir B

Patel Tarun N

DesaiJay R

Patel Ankitkumar

Khandubhai

Khokhar Sunil
Rameshbhai

28

32

26

24

29

33

27

32

32

25

30

26

30

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Sc.

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

55

76

28

75

61

39

73

121

27

11

28

90

90

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-10- -
2013

01-09- -
2014

04-08- -
2016

23-10- -
2017

18-07- -
2016

14-10- -
2013

05-09- -
2014

01-07- -
2013

01-07- -
2013

31-08- -
2015

29-09- -
2016

31-08- -
2015

01-09- -
2014

08-09- -
2014

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Patel Dilip Chimanbhai

Gayakwad Dhruvang

Rajesh

Rathod Pritesh

Patel Dharmik

Gajera Bharat

Jalanpurkar Mayur |

Patel Hetal

Maheshbhai

Tilva Vikunj
Karsanbhai

Patel Dharmistha T

Parmar Nilesh

Rameshbhai

Shah Manali S

Hathiwala Krunal

Patel Hemina Z

Kevadia Kaushal
Talsibhai

40

27

35

26

28

27

37

30

29

34

27

31

25

31

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

237

54

132

27

13

151

86

25

RN

39

12

119

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07- -
2013

01-09- -
2014

01-07- -
2013

26-09- -
2016

23-10- -
2017

25-07- -
2016

01-09- -
2014

01-08- -
2012

18-09- -
2015

14-08- -
2012

18-07- -
2016

27-02- -
2017

23-10- -
2017

01-07- -
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Panchal Ishita Vadilal
Mihirkumar Ashokbhai
Mishra

Patel Mayur Ravjibhai

Naik Bruhad S

Lad Rajan

Patel Aakash A

Raval Nimit

Patel Kaushikkumar
Shankarbhai

Vashi Harshal
Gunvantrai

Parekh Nisha
Smirkumar

Patel Shailesh
Sumantrai
KUSHAL PATEL

Nitish K Lad

Patel Jaldip

32

29

32

27

29

32

27

36

30

30

46

27

28

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

MBA

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

59

61

77

27

70

11

11

143

77

55

276

36

11

11

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-10-
2013

03-08-
2016

01-07-
2013

31-08-
2015

26-12-
2014

29-09-
2016

26-09-
2016

01-07-
2013

22-12-
2014

16-09-
2014

02-09-
2013

04-08-
2016

29-09-
2016

26-09-
2016

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Singh Rajiv

Patel Bhumika

Hasmukhbhai

Toral V Patel

Patil Hiralal Subhash

Damor Rohit Babubhai

Jaganiya Sunil Valjibhai

Patel Tejas B

Rathod Jigar S

Naik Pankti Swetang

Trivedi Bhavin S

Lad Ketan Khandubhai

Patel Hariketan

Bipinkumar

Chauhan Krutika

Chaudhari Dhaval

40

27

34

44

32

32

27

26

28

28

31

30

26

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

111

50

150

264

120

122

11

49

25

115

86

28

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2016

18-07-
2016

01-07-
2013

01-07-
2013

01-09-
2014

01-07-
2013

29-09-
2016

23-10-
2017

04-09-
2014

18-07-
2016

15-07-
2013

05-07-
2013

01-09-
2015

01-03-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual



59

60

61

62

63

64

Desai Ankur P

Naik Harsh R

Dr Niraj Sharma

Dr Rakesh ] Motiyani

Dr Bhavin G Patel

Hitesh Rana

33

26

39

44

38

25

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

11

11

185

255

161

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-09- -
2016

26-09- -
2016

01-08- -
2018

13-07- -
2018

11-10- -
2018

13-07- -
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



