

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-50737

Institute Name: G. I. D. C. Degree Enginering College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	420	420	420	420		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	1080	201	1281	1253	7	21	324	414	90	0	0	648

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	300	255	(2013-14)	100	(2015-16)	337	17	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	10
2013-14)	300	299	(2014-15)	74	(2016-17)	286	19	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	13
2014-15)	420	408	(2015-16)	108	(2017-18)	418	48	144000 (One Lakh Fourty Four Thousand Only)	18

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
	2016-17							
Full Time	0	0	0					
Part Time	0	0	0					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16							
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount							
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)										
Library	284893 (Two Lakh Eighty Four Tho usand Eight Hundred Ninety three Only)	329333 (Three Lakh Twenty Nine T housand Three Hundred Thirty Thr ee Only)	326785 (Three Lakh Twenty Six Tho usand Seven Hundred Eighty Five Only)							
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	700332 (Seven Lakh Three Hundre d Thirty Two Only)	10416126 (One Crore Four Lakh Six teen Thousand One Hundred Twen ty Six Only)							
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)							
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	618923 (Six Lakh Eighteen Thousan d Nine Hundred Twenty Three Onl y)	7300092 (Seventy Three Lakh Ninet y Two)	12099045 (One Crore Twenty Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Forty Five O nly)							
Annual Operational Expenditure										
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	47331701 (Four Crore Seventy Thr ee lakh Thirty One Thousand Seve n Hundred One only)	45305990 (Four Crore Fifty Three la kh Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ni nety Only)	41026253 (Four Crore Ten Lakh Tw enty Six Thousand Two Hundred Fi fty Three only)							

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	31368491 (Three Crore Thirteen La	30226876 (Three Crore Two Lakh T	27519624 (Two Crore Seventy Five
	kh Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hund	wenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred	Lakh Ninteen Thousand Six Hundr
	red Ninety One Only)	Seventy Six Only)	ed Twenty Four Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	109667 (One Lakh Nine Thousand	86361 (Eighty Six Thousand Three	94416 (Ninety Four Thousand Four
	Six Hundred Sixty Seven)	Hundred Sixty One Only)	Hundred Sixteen Only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	11	10	15
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	3	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	735890	1123235	519900
Amount Received in Words	Seven Lacks Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninty Only	Eleven Lacks Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Thi rty Five Only	Five Lacks Nineteen Thousand Nine Hun dred Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Nayak Archana Manan	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	146	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Regular
2	Jain Ashish Omprakash	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular

3	Tailor Megha kamleshkumar	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	55	Yes	Yes	17-10- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
4	Patel Bhavesh Shankarbhai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	76	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Regular
5	Patel Vibhuti Pareshbhai	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
6	Tandel Kenal D	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	1	No	Yes	23-10- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
7	Patel Brijesh Umeshchandra	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	75	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2016	 Regular
8	Desai Mansi Kishorbhai	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	61	Yes	Yes	14-10- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	Naik Khyati K	27	Assistant Professor	Female	B.E	39	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
10	Patel Dhaval Kantilal	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	73	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
11	Tandel Daksh Ratilal	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	121	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
12	Naik Mihir B	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	27	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	Patel Tarun N	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Desai Jay R	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	Patel Ankitkumar Khandubhai	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	90	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Regular
16	Khokhar Sunil Rameshbhai	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	90	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2014	 Regular

17	Patel Dilip Chimanbhai	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	237	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
18	Gayakwad Dhruvang Rajesh	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	54	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Regular
19	Rathod Pritesh	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	132	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
20	Patel Dharmik	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
21	Gajera Bharat	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	27	Yes	Yes	23-10- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	Jalanpurkar Mayur J	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	13	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	Patel Hetal Maheshbhai	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	151	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Regular
24	Tilva Vikunj Karsanbhai	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	86	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012	 Regular
25	Patel Dharmistha T	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	25	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Parmar Nilesh Rameshbhai	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	111	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2012	 Regular
27	Shah Manali S	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	39	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2016	 Regular
28	Hathiwala Krunal	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	27-02- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Patel Hemina Z	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	12	No	Yes	23-10- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Kevadia Kaushal Talsibhai	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	119	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular

31	Panchal Ishita Vadilal	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	59	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Mihirkumar Ashokbhai Mishra	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	61	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
33	Patel Mayur Ravjibhai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	77	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
34	Naik Bruhad S	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	27	Yes	Yes	31-08- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
35	Lad Rajan	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	70	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2014	 Regular
36	Patel Aakash A	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
37	Raval Nimit	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
38	Patel Kaushikkumar Shankarbhai	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	143	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
39	Vashi Harshal Gunvantrai	30	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	77	Yes	Yes	22-12- 2014	 Regular
40	Parekh Nisha Smirkumar	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	55	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
41	Patel Shailesh Sumantrai	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2013	 Regular
42	KUSHAL PATEL	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	36	Yes	Yes	04-08- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
43	Nitish K Lad	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
44	Patel Jaldip	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual

45	Singh Rajiv	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	111	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016	 Regular
46	Patel Bhumika Hasmukhbhai	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	50	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2016	 Regular
47	Toral V Patel	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	150	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
48	Patil Hiralal Subhash	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
49	Damor Rohit Babubhai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	120	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Regular
50	Jaganiya Sunil Valjibhai	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	122	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular
51	Patel Tejas B	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	Rathod Jigar S	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	1	No	Yes	23-10- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
53	Naik Pankti Swetang	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	49	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
54	Trivedi Bhavin S	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	25	No	Yes	18-07- 2016	 Regular
55	Lad Ketan Khandubhai	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	115	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2013	 Regular
56	Patel Hariketan Bipinkumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	86	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2013	 Regular
57	Chauhan Krutika	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	28	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
58	Chaudhari Dhaval	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

59	Desai Ankur P	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	Naik Harsh R	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	11	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
61	Dr Niraj Sharma	39	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	185	No	Yes	01-08- 2018	 Regular
62	Dr Rakesh J Motiyani	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	255	No	Yes	13-07- 2018	 Regular
63	Dr Bhavin G Patel	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	161	No	Yes	11-10- 2018	 Regular
64	Hitesh Rana	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	6	No	Yes	13-07- 2018	 Regular